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 1        2         3         4         5�
�
�
�
�
�
Guy Coté�
University of British Columbia�
Canada�
+1 604 822 4988�
+1 604 822 5949�
guyc@ee.ubc.ca�
V�
�
�
�
a*b�
�
Michael Gallant�
University of British Columbia�
Canada�
+1 604 822 4988�
+1 604 822 5949�
mikeg@ee.ubc.ca�
V�
�
�
�
b�
�
Bogdan Paul Dobrin�
Nokia Research Center�
Finland�
+358 3 272 5380�
+358 3 272 5322�
bogdan.dobrin@research.nokia.com�
V�
�
�
�
b�
�
Patrick Boissonade�
France Telecom/CNET�
France�
+33 1 45 29 41 40�
+33 1 45 29 52 94�
patrick.boissonade@issy.cnet.fr�
V�
�
�
�
ab�
�
Peter List�
Deutsche Telekom�
Germany�
+49 6151 83 3878�
+49 6151 83 4842�
list@berkom.de�
V�
�
�
�
ab�
�
Dr. Andre Kaup�
Siemens AG�
Germany�
+49 89 636 49015�
+49 89 636 48000�
sndre.kaup@mchp.siemens.de�
V�
�
�
�
ab�
�
Dr. István Sebestyén�
Siemens�
Germany�
+49 89 722 47230�
+49 89 722 47713�
sebes@mch.pn.siemens.de�
V�
�
�
�
ab�
�
Stephan Wenger�
TELES AG / TU Berlin�
Germany�
+49 30 314 73160�
+40 30 314 25156�
stewe@cs.tu-berlin.de�
V�
�
�
�
a*b�
�
John Matthews�
Teltec Ireland�
Ireland�
+353 1 7045759�
+353 1 7045092�
john.matthews@teltec.dcu.ie�
V�
�
�
�
b*�
�
Roberto Flaiani�
Aethra Telecomunicazioni�
Italy�
+39 71 218981�
+39 71 887077�
aethra@fastnet.it


roberto.flaiani@itu.ch�
V�
�
�
�
a*b�
�
Akira Nakagawa�
Fujitsu Laboratories Ltd.�
Japan�
+81 44 754 2679�
+81 44 754 2347�
anaka@flab.fujitsu.co.jp�
V�
�
�
�
ab�
�
Yuichiro Nakaya�
Hitachi Ltd.�
Japan�
+81 423 231111�
+81 423 27 7776�
y-nakaya@crl.hitachi.co.jp�
V�
�
�
�
ab�
�
Shigeyuki Sakazawa�
KDD�
Japan�
+81 492 78 7426�
+81 492 78 7510�
sakazawa@lab.kdd.co.jp�
V�
�
�
�
b�
�
Yasuhiro Tomita�
NTT�
Japan�
+81 468 59 3749�
+81 468 59 2829�
tomita@nttvdt.hil.ntt.co.jp�
V�
�
�
�
ab�
�
Toshihisa Nakai�
OKI Electric�
Japan�
+81 6 949 5105�
+81 6 949 5108�
nakai@kansai.oki.co.jp�
V�
�
�
�
ab�
�
Keiichi Hibi�
Sharp Corporation / CIAJ�
Japan�
+81 43 299 8613�
+81 43 299 8608�
hibi@trl.mkhar.sharp.co.jp�
V�
�
�
�
ab�
�
Sang-Ug Kang�
Samsung Electronics�
Korea�
+82 331 200 3746�
+82 331 200 3716�
sukang@mmrnd.sec.samsung.co.kr�
V�
�
�
�
b�
�
Jeong Hoon Park�
Samsung Electronics�
Korea�
+82 331 200 3746�
+82 331 200 3716�
celp@mmrnd.sec.samsung.co.kr�
V�
�
�
�
ab�
�
Hyundoo Shin�
Samsung Electronics�
Korea�
+82 331 200 3752�
+82 331 200 3716�
hdshin@rnd.sec.samsung.co.kr�
V�
�
�
�
b�
�
Tom-Ivar Johansen�
Tandberg Telecom AS�
Norway�
+47 67 12 5125�
+47 67 125 234�
tij@tandberg.no�
V�
�
�
�
b�
�
Gisle Bjontegaard�
Telenor Satellite Services AS�
Norway�
+47 23 13 8381�
+47 22 77 7980�
gisle.bjontegaard@oslo.satellite.telenor.no�
V�
�
�
�
ab�
�
Dr. Torbjörn Einarsson�
Ericsson Telecom AB�
Sweden�
+46 8 681 3627�
+46 8 719 0460�
t.einarsson@clab.ericsson.se�
V�
�
�
�
b�
�
Gunnar Hellström�
Omnitor�
Sweden�
+46 701 100 501�
+46 855 600206�
gunnar.hellstrom@omnitor.se�
V�
�
�
�
ab�
�
Mike Whybray�
BT Labs�
UK�
+44 1 473 643180�
+44 1 473 645011�
mike.whybray@bt-sys.bt.co.uk�
V�
�
�
�
ab�
�
Dr. John Mason�
ImageCom Ltd.�
UK�
+44 1628 788810�
+44 1628 63913�
j_mason@imagcom.demon.co.uk�
V�
�
�
�
ab�
�
Kui Zhang�
University of Surrey�
UK�
+44 1483 300 800�
+44 1483 534 139�
k.zhang@surrey.ac.uk�
V�
�
�
�
b�
�
Barry Andrews�
8x8, Inc�
USA�
+1 408 654 0905�
+1 408 980 0432�
andrews@8x8.com�
V�
�
�
�
a*b�
�
Baldine Paul�
AT&T Laboratories�
USA�
+1 732 345 3312�
+1 732 345 3033�
baldine@research.att.com�
V�
�
�
�
b�
�
Gang Liang�
Digital Equipment Corp.�
USA�
+1 978 568 6923�
+1 978 568 6021�
gliang@bulfrg.hlo.dec.com�
V�
�
�
�
b�
�
Chi-Shin Wang�
ESS Technologies�
USA�
+1 510 492 1388�
+1 510 492 1335�
chi-shin.wang@esst.com�
V�
�
�
�
b�
�
Karl Lillevold�
Intel Corporation�
USA�
+1 503 264 7923�
+1 503 264 9372�
klillevo@ibeam.jf.intel.com�
V�
�
�
�
ab�
�
Tom Gardos�
Intel Corporation�
USA�
+1 503 264 6459�
+1 503 264 9372�
trgardos@ibeam.jf.intel.com�
V�
�
�
�
ab�
�
Sheng Lin�
LG Electronics�
USA�
+1 408 432 5063�
+1 408 432 6040�
slin@lgesj.com�
V�
�
�
�
b�
�
Wei-ge Chen�
Microsoft�
USA�
+1 206 936 0413�
+1 206 936 7329�
wchen@microsoft.com�
V�
�
�
�
b�
�
Rickard Brant�
Motorola�
USA�
+1 908 541 5026�
+1 908 542 5026�
�
V�
�
�
�
b�
�
Matthew Bace�
PictureTel�
USA�
+1 978 623 4236�
+1 978 749 2804�
bacem@pictel.com�
V�
�
�
�
ab�
�
Ken Cooke�
Progressive Networks�
USA�
+1 206 674 2466�
+1 206 674 2699�
kenc@prognet.com�
V�
�
�
�
b*�
�
Dr. Gary S. Greenbaum�
Progressive Networks�
USA�
+1 206 674 2339�
+1 206 674 2699�
garyg@prognet.com�
V�
�
�
�
a*b*�
�
Anurag Bist�
Rockwell International�
USA�
+1 714 221 6873�
+1 714 221 6361�
anurag.bist@rss.rockwell.com�
V�
�
�
�
ab�
�
Dong-Seek Park�
Samsung Electronics�
USA�
+1 310 825 4090�
+1 310 825 7928�
dspark@icsl.ucla.edu�
V�
�
�
�
ab�
�
Jordi Ribas-Corbera�
Sharp Laboratories of America, Inc.�
USA�
+1 360 817 8487�
+1 360 817 8436�
jordi@sharplabs.com�
V�
�
�
�
a*b*�
�
John Villasenor�
University of California,


Los Angeles�
USA�
+1 310 825 0228�
+1 310 825 7928�
villa@icsl.ucla.edu�
V�
�
�
�
ab�
�
Jiangtao Wen�
University of California,


Los Angeles�
USA�
+1 310 206 1974�
+1 310 825 7928�
gwen@icsl.ucla.edu�
V�
�
�
�
b�
�
Andrea Saks�
Voice of TTY�
USA / UK�
+44 1242 820 800�
+44 1242 821 171�
asaks@attmail.com�
V�
�
�
�
b�
�
Sen-ching Cheung�
VTEL�
USA�
+1 408 922 5489�
+1 408 232 6165�
sccheung@computer.org�
V�
�
�
�
ab�
�






Col. 1:  V = video Q.15/SG16 interest expressed  (uncertain whether actually interested in video if blank)	Page � PAGE �1�


Col. 5:  a = attended first (Portland) meeting, b = attended second (Sunriver) meeting


	* = attended by invitation











